of the Firm Order quantity. In the event GW supplies quantities in an aggregated 
shortfall of more than thirty (30) percent, then GW shall be obliged to make up such 
shortfall quantities as early as possible. The initial Manufacturing batch sizes for the 
Products shall be 16,500 (sixteen thousand five hundred) vials (8ml gross vials) and 
9,200 (nine thousand two hundred) vials (14ml gross vial) and any variance to this 
quantity shall be notified by GW to Bayer in writing. 

4. The volumes detailed in the next four (4) months after the Firm Order Period of the 
Forecast APPENDIX (the "Semi-Firm Order Period", being months 5 to 8) shall